92 39¥d NG NMOOXV3dd
S1HYd Old ® XO8HYID

Page 23

0102 Aeny

SoLI8S 01€
‘00 "O4IN ZN3IHO1




Drawings and Parts

Page 24
Part Listing
ltem Part Description Qty. Item Part Description Qty
No. Number No. Numhber
1 202418 ldler — Auger Chain Dnve 1 il 100286 Coupler Sprockel 2
080297 58x3 . Bolt 1 010288 Coupler Chain 1
060116 5'8 Fiat Washer 1 060375 5'16 x 5 18 Socket Head Set Scraw 4
080057 5:8 Lack Nut Y 201438 Tax 1 'e Key, Coupler Sprocket 2
G Upper Chain Tightaner ! 12 202671 Straight Float arm 1
202724 Lower Chain Tightenar 1 202673 Curved Flaat Arm 7
08087¢ 38 « & Carnage Bolt 1 011224 Pin n
080005 38 Nut 4 202776 Wa 4
080108 5'16 Flat Washer 2 011220 Lynch Pin 4
080206 3.8x1Balt 2
060124 3'3 Lock Washer 2 13 202666 Lower Swing Arm LH 1
202667 Lawer Swing Arm AH N
z 202860 Fan Assembly 1 202559 Stud -
060335 516 x *s Square Head Sat Scraw 1 080059 1416 Lock Nut a
060340 516 x 1 Sguare Head Set Screw 1
080068 516 Jam Nut 2 14 200956 Skid Shoe 2
202896 Key-14x14x2 78 1 200831 Pin 2
080388 #8 (316 Hairpin 2
3 201715 Cemplete Top Auger — 5310 1
201714 Comglete Top Auger — 6310 1 15 202664 NMain Mount 1
2014871 Comglele Top Auger — 7310 1
20029 LH Paddie g 16 202626 Jack Stand 1
200292 Rk Padgle 5 17 202624 Mount Plate, Jack Stand 5
4 20273 Complele Battom Auger - 5310 1 011649 113 U-Balt =
202732 Complele Bottom Auger — 6310 1 reoit4 = Flatvashar 4
202733 Complele Battom Auger - 7310 1 is0ied i LockiVWastier 4
2025954 | LM Paddie 9 gan01s S Bat 4
2025964 RH Paddle 3 011662 38 x 3 Square Lock Pin 1
5 202473 Shear Sprocket, Auger Diva — #50-32 2 18 201445 Gearbox. Complete !
080144 ShearPins =12 x 1 "« G5 4 (160243 7'1& x 7 8 Bolt, Gearbox Mount 4
060030 Lock Nut a 080125 716 Lock Washer 4
011845 S0H x 117 Fitch Rcller Chain, Complete 1 0a0167 516 x %4 Bolt (Gearbox Cover) 8
01134+ 50H 1. Offset Link f oe0122 5’16 Lack Washer (Gearbox Cover) 4
011340 50H Connector Link, Replacement 1 19 202668 Upper Swing Amm a
5 11520 Beasng Flange 8 202559 Stud 4
010021 Bearing 4 060059 44" 16 Lock Nut 8
ge0:is 5,162,511, Ball f 2 201446 PTO Sheeld s
080122 5'16 Lock Washer ]
080005 5'16-16 Hex Nut 8 2¢ 202675 Lower LH dpaint Maunt Bracket 2
202676 Lower RH 3point Mount Bracke! 2
7 010592 Bearing Flange 2 011649 1,13 UBolt a
01041785 | Beasing ! 050114 . Flat Washer 8
050206 =0T Bolt 8 080127 “sLack Washer 8
080124 '8 Lock Washer 3 00018 113 Nut 8
080004 28 Nut 3 011253 Pin 2
8 201585 Cutting Edge ~ 5310 1 00385 #8 (318)klar Pin ?
201586 Cutting Edge - B30 ! 23 202677 Upper Jpoint Mouni Bracket 2
201587 Cutting Edge - 7310 1 011649 1,13 U-Bolt 4
ogozc2 3'8-24 x %4 Serrated Flange Bolt - 5310 1 0BU114 ', Flat Washer 8
ogozcz 3/8-24 x *4 Serrated Flange Bolt - 6310 13 080127 ', Lock Washer ]
060202 3/8-24 x % Serrated Flange Bolt — 7310 14 0B0048 + 13 Nut
08010t 3/8-24 Serrated Flange Nut - 5310 11 011221 Pin +
080101 3/8-24 Serraled Flange Nut - 6310 13 011222 Lynch Pin 1
0E010 3/8-24 Serrated Flange Nui - 7310 14
24 202660 Ghield, Dnve Shaft - 5310 1
g 201161 Driva Sprocket, #50-18 K 202661 Shield, Cnve Shatt— 6310 1
080338 5/16-18 « "« Squara Head Set Screw 1 202662 Shield, Dnve Shaft - 7310 1
080340 5/18-18 x 1 Sguare Head Set Screw 1 060195 38 %" Bolts 3
080065 5/18-18 Jam Nut 2 060111 38 Flat Washer 3
100852 *ax2's Key, Drive Sprockat 1 060124 3'8 Lock Washer 3
10 201801 Drive Shait - 5310 1 geoa gl !
201598 Dintve Shaff - 6310 1
201443 Drive Shaft— 7310 1

Cantinued_on next page.




Drawings and Parts

Page 25
Part Listing : continued from previous page
Item Part Description Qty. Item Part Description Qty.
No. Number No. Number
25 202683 Shigld, Ghan Drve 16310, 7310) i N 202514 Quter Stack Bracket 4
0e0312 #14 x ' - Self Tapping Screw 3 as0192 38-16 x "4 Holt C
a60i24 3 6 Lock Washer
26 202853A Gearbox Cover t 060009 a8 Nut
080104 51§ Flat Washer i
080083 518 Wing Nut 1 32 202690 tanual Spout Turner Kit 1
202691 Mount
27 202839 Upper Manual Deflecter Adjuster t 251148 Lock Collar 2
011643 V2% 2 Pin 1 201150 Back Mount ]
060118 716" LSS Flat Washer i 080187 516 x>+ Boit {Back Mount) 2
08031 LS CatterBin ! 060106 "« Flat Wasner (Back \Jount 2
28 200446 Tightener Handle 1 oen12a S‘TE Lock Washar (E:.l.ck Mount 2
060203 8/8-16 x 2 Carviage Boht 1 geoocs it SINGI(BacklMaur] 2
202692 Handle 1
29 202631 Lower Manual Deflector Aduster 1 (8066808 3'8-18 x 1 Carnage Balt 2
01184E ' x 2" Pin 1 0B0111 36 Flat Washer 2
080116 7/116" USS Flat Washer 1 00124 38 Lock Washar 2
060394 1/8 x 1 CoRler Pin 1 0B0009 38 Nut 2
ao 202512 Inner Stack Bracket LH 2 33 202648 Retarmung Ring, Spout §
20251z Inner Stack Bracket RH 2 060152 14-20 x 2 Balt 2
080241 3/8-16 x '« Carntage Bolt 8 080030 s Lozk Nut 2
080124 3'8 Lock Washer 8
060005 378 Nut 8 24 202524 Spoul 1
202530 Pin 1
060394 18 x1 Cetter Pin 1
35 202522 Deiflector 1
Main Mount Dimensions
2" between plates
Upper mount (item #23)
centered on cross fube,
e )% 14 V4" center to center
Y __—1@ w A from upper mount (item
o I
R o s #23) to lower mounts
( i ,L .
o ; items #22.
= J! \2_3. (_‘» (‘ (
© k (p Q | __—
Y 28 2 Center to center
- ~ 1 | lower mounts (items #22).
(. 4 L
-
@
| { /
_—1% /" =
“, < ..
L ~—_
|

23




Page 26

Drawings and Parts

MN8N~ M~ = =+~ —

Ao

Y JBHOD MIIND | ZGLLLO A
MOA Jojoel] 'BudS 9 xg/g | | 951ELO 92 b
Heys g oA | 26LLLD o7 z
Buy Buueag ppys | vIvoL0 L
agn Luuy 'peys | z9Liio ¥z b
agnl ® a%oA | €61i10 £z b
Iy Buueag g ssoil | 8SLLLO ze !
BNOA B3US | GOLLLO Lg L
N wer gL-91/5 | 890090 02 L
Bury Buueag pIYS | ¥EROLO 8
agny 18inQ ‘pIBIYS | €9LLEO 61 4
MaI0G 195 peaH bs +: X 81-91/5 | 6EE090 81 4
maI0S 198 peaH bs v x 81-91L/5 | 6EE090 L) 14
INN %207 02-% | 0£0090 ¥
llog gepersy | x 021 | 2¥1090 9} €
uonduosaq | #Med | #way Ap

pajuap ‘Bnid

IEYlely)

Bnig

YeYS ss0u) INN @xelg
Buisnoy

Jeys Inous ‘NN 8%elS
yeys nous ‘Aey|

Heys inoug

HBYS ss010) ‘Ao

HEUS $S040

Jean

Buueag

aoey Buuesg

Buy deug

eSS

uonduosag

801110
geErloe
0Eenio
¢06010
rerloc
898010
LEVIOC
Zevide
8E¥10e
Gerioe
ZBEL0T
Ge¥010
9e¥010
BEYOLO
Fry0L0
# Hed

#

Gt
12
€l
¢l
il
01
6

8
L
9
5
¥
&
[4
3
w

N

B

£8LLLO - }ieH Jomojg
Z81110 - }leH Jojoei]
FSLLLO - Heys Old a19jdwo)

002 H3gIN31d3S

St*i 1L 0¢ — XogJear) w-m_nm:.__oo

14VHS Oldd ® X084Hv3ID S3H3S 08 8

L]




